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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
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The purpose of this Amendment is to provide additional Questions and Answ ers, and provide Appendix B – additional Pictures of the Route. 
 The Due date for the proposals is not extended and remains 3 Mar 2011 3:00 PM local time.  No other changes are made or implied to the
 terms and conditions of the solicitation.
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
        AMENDMENT 0002 
The purpose of this Amendment is to provide additional Questions and Answers, and provide Appendix B – 
additional Pictures of the Route.  The Due date for the proposals is not extended and remains 3 Mar 2011 3:00 PM 
local time.  Due to question 6 there is a change to Section 000113 for the Senior Civil Engineer evaluation wording 
as shown in answer 6.  Due to question 8 the wording in section 00150 paragraph 2.1 is revised as shown in answer 
8 below.  No other changes are made or implied to the terms and conditions of the solicitation.   
 
Additional Questions and Answers (Q&A).  For Q&A 1 – 3 see Amendment 0001.  
 
Question 4: When road construction comes on private fields, who will be paying for the private fields.  Should we 
submit the costs of paying them in our proposal or not? 
  
Answer 4: The land ownership has been settled.  The Government has the right of way secured and there will not be 
any need to buy additional land for this contract.  Do not include any such costs in your proposal.  
 
Question 5: Are the following clauses required to be completed and included in the proposal? If yes, should they be 
included in the Pricing Proposal or the Technical Proposal? 
 

C3 PROVISION 952.225-0014 NOTIFICATION OF SUBCONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS (JUL 
2010) 
 
DEFENSE BASE ACT INSURANCE RATES – LIMITATION – FIXED-PRICE (OCT 2009) 
 
52.203-2 CERTIFICATE OF INDEPENDENT PRICE DETERMINATION 
 
52.209-5 CERTIFICATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS 
 
52.209-7 INFORMATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS 
 
252.247-7022 REPRESENTATION OF EXTENT OF TRANSPORTATION BY SEA 

 
Answer 5:  All  clauses  that have blanks to be filled in, need to be filled in by the contractor and sent in with the 
Technical Proposal.   Of the clauses listed above, DEFENSE BASE ACT INSURANCE RATES is for information 
only letting the contractor know how to calculate the approximate the DBA cost.  DBA will not need to be 
purchased until after the contractor has been awarded a contract. 
 
Question 6: In the subject RFP under Factor 2 (Personnel), the civil engineer is required to be a licensed or 
accredited professional engineer whereas in Evaluation Criteria section this factor is not mentioned. Please clarify.  
Moreover, in Afghanistan we don't have engineers who are accredited by an international body. Is it possible to use 
an engineer with college degree (from Afghanistan) and minimum 10 yeas of professional experience? 
 
Answer 6: Please see section 000113 paragraph 4.1.3.2 a) and b) which state:   
 

a) The Senior Civil Engineer must have a college degree in his/her field. 
 

b) The Senior Civil Engineer must have ten (10) years experience in his/her field. 
 
However due to Afghanistan not having an accrediting/licensing body for engineers the  the paragraph 4.1.3.1 
Submission Requirements, subparagraph on the Senior Civil Engineer has been revised to read:    
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The Senior Civil Engineer shall have a college degree; at least ten (10) years experience in his/her profession, and be 
a licensed or accredited professional engineer with an active professional registration in their home of record 
(HOR); if the HOR country does not possess a professional registration practice, address it within the resume.  
 
Question 7: Almost every solicitation USACE mentions that one project experience should be of  $xxxxxxxxx  
Million amount and must be same or similar ,while in subjected solicitation it is not mentioned so please let us know 
is it the same or similar experience requirements? 
 
Answer 7:  Please see section 000113 paragraph 4.1.2.2 c) which states: 
 
“At least one (1) of the projects provided must be valued at $15,000,000 (USD) or more.  If the submitted proposal 
does not include an awarded project in the amount of $15,000,000.00 (USD) or above, as the prime contractor, 
the Offeror’s proposal will be disqualified from further consideration.;” 
 
Question 8.  Section 00150, The Design/ Build Process, Section 2 states: 
  
2.1 PROPOSAL PHASE 
The Proposal Phase includes the period from the time from the issuance of the Request for Proposals (RFP) through 
the selection process and the final award of the DB contract. The proposals to be submitted include a 
Management/Technical Proposal, a Preliminary Design Proposal, and a Cost/Price Proposal. 
  
Do we have to submit a design as part of the proposal?   
 
Answer 8. No design proposal is needed prior to award.  Section 00150 paragraph 2.1 is hereby changed to read: 
 

2.1      PROPOSAL PHASE   

The Proposal Phase includes the period from the time from the issuance of the Request for Proposals (RFP) through 
the selection process and the final award of the DB contract.  The proposals to be submitted include a 
Management/Technical Proposal, a Preliminary Design Proposal, and a Cost/Price Proposal.  The contents and 
organization of the proposal is described in SECTION 000113 - PROPOSAL PREPARATION Instructions to 
Offerors.  The Government will evaluate and award the DB contract to a single Offeror based upon the criteria 
which are outlined in SECTION 000113- PROPOSAL EVALUATION AND CONTRACT AWARD Instructions to 
Offerors. 
 
 
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 
 


